THE DATASHEET OF
MAX13184EESD+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX13181E–MAX13184E are full-duplex and selec-
table half-/full-duplex RS-485 transceivers in a tiny 2mm x
2mm µDFN package. These devices are designed for
space-constrained applications by including extended

For pricing delivery, and ordering information please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
+Denotes a lead-free package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK PKG CODE
MAX13181EELB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µDFN ABC L1022-1
MAX13182EELB+ -40°C to +85°C 10 µDFN ABD L1022-1
MAX13182EESD+ -40°C to +85°C 14 SO — S14-1
Industrial Control
Motor Drive Control
Telecom
Security System
Instrumentation
Selector Guide
PART
HALF/FULL
DUPLEX
MAXIMUM DATA
RATE
SLEW-RATE
LIMITED
LOW-POWER
SHUTDOWN
RECEIVER
ENABLE
MAX13181E Selectable 250 kbps Yes No No
MAX13182E Full 250 kbps Yes Yes Yes
MAX13183E Selectable 16 Mbps No No No
MAX13184E Full 16 Mbps No Yes Yes
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations
MAX13182E
MAX13184E